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DATE OF DECISION

Hzahibabbhicsha Hussainmi

198 7

9-7-1991,

Petitioner

Mr, K.K. Shah,

Advocate for the Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of 'Indis & Ors.

Mr. N.S. Shevde,

CORAM :

The Hon’ble Mr. R.C. Bhatt, Judicial Member.

2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ?

4. Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal.

Respondents

Advocate for the Respondent(s)

The Hon'ble Mr. M.M. Singh, Administrative Member.

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judgement" Z //L
{
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3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgement ? N
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Habibabbisha Hussainmiya Kazi,

widow of late Shri Hussainmiya A.Kazi,

residing at Jetalpur

Behind aggarwal Guest House,

Adjumiya's Building

Baroda - 390 005, essee Applicant.

(Advocate:Mr., K.K. Shah)

Versus.

1, Union of India, notice to be
served through the General Manager,
Western Railway, Churchgate,

Bombay - 400 020,

2, Divisional Railway Manager,
Western Railway,
Pratapnagar,
Baroda. evees Respondents,

(Advocates Mr. N.S.Shevde)

JUDGMENT

O.A.No, 379 OF 1987

Dates 9-7-1991.

Per: Hon'ble Mr., M.M. Singh, Administrative Member.

The short but important gquestion for our
decision in this Original Application filed under
section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985,
is whether Shri Hussainmiyva Kazi who died on 22-11-1984
was in service upto the date of his death or he had
voluntarily retired on 20.11.1984 two days before ‘
his death. Our decision on this question will also |
decide the admissibility of reliefs of retiral benefits
on the basis of death while in service and
compassionate basis job to the son of the deceased
on the same basis. The applicant in this case is the

widow of the above railway employee.

2s It is not in dispute that the deceased had
applied on 20.8.1984 for voluntary retirement by
giving the prescribed three months notice. It is

being canvassed for the applicant that in this
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application the deceased hag sought sanction of his

-3-

voluntary retirement from 30.11.1984 A.N. A zerox
copy of the application is produced at Annexure-A,

We notice that the date of intended retirement figures
in this application at two places. At both these
places, the first figure of the date contains overwriting
which even naked eye cannot fail to notice, In fact

it is very clear that figure ZZihe date 20.11,1984

has been overwritten to show that it is 3. The
application is typed. But the figure 2 has been
converted to figure 3 by overwriting by handwriting.
This circumstance yields the inference that the
overwriting came to be made after the application had
been typed. We should also observe here that the

words "Treat this as three month's notice” in the
application are also added by handwriting., However,
there is no dispute about these words which are
consistent with the three months notice provision in

the service rules on the subject.,

3e The respondents' stand is that after issuance

of order dated 28.9.1984 of voluntary retirement of

the applicant with effect from 20.11.1984, the applicant
had fil®éd up ¥arious forms on 8.11.84 for post
retirement benefits shwwing 20.11.84 as the date of
retirement and claiming settlement upto 20.11.1984.

The respondents have paid all the post retirement dues

to the applicant accordingly.

4, Thus the only material in support of the
applicant's contentions is the xerox copy of the
voluntary retirement application which, as seen above,
contains overwriting of figure 2 of date 20,11,1984

which is an obvious effort to change the date 20.11.84

to 30,11.84 in order to show that the deceased

ot
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was in service on 22,11.84, the date of his death,

On the other side the respondents have produced
certified copy of order dated 28.9.1984 to the effect
that Shri Hussainmiya's request for voluntary
retirement is accepted with effect from 20.11.1984,
Respondents have also produced attested cOopy of

Form No, 30 B-RII being formal application for
pensionary bénefits °n account of voluntary retirement
from service with effect from 20,11.1984 filled up on
8.11.84, before the death of the deceased, and signed
by the deceased. These documents suffice for us to
reject the applicant's contention taken in the
application that till the deceased died no order of
acceptance of his voluntary retirement application
had been passed. The further contention’' : of the
applicant that goluntary retirement normally becomes
effective on the last date of the month is untenable,
That is the case with normal retirements and not
voluntary retirements under three month's notice
provision when the retirement becomes ef fective from
the date the pericd of notice ends, The notice as
stated above is clear on the point., The material

produced by the respondents in support of their stand

is both credible and conclusive.

De However, much one mey sympathise with the
applicant, in the light of our above discussicon, on
merits the application cannot be allowed. The
applicaticn is therefore dismissed, However, in view of
the circumstances of the applicant we do not order
costs against the applicant.

(LA MM

~(4(
(R.C. Bhatt) (M.M. Singh) el
Judicial Member. Adrn. Member
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT AHMEDABAD
C.A. No“gf(i of 1987

Habibannisha Hussainmiya Kazi «se Applicant.
V/s.

Union of India and Others s+ Respondents.

DETAILS OF APPLICATION:

1. Particulars of the Applicant:

Habibannisha Hussainmiya Kazi,

widow of 1a3te ohri Hussainmiya A.Kazi,
residing é% setalpur

Behind Aggarwal Guest House,
Adjumiya's Building

Baroda 390 005.

Address for scrvice of notice:

C/o. K., Shah, Advocate

3 Achalayatan Society, Div.II,
Navrangpura,

Ahmedabad 380 009.

2, Particulars of the Respondents:

A. Union of India, notice to be
served through the General lianager,
lilestern Railway, Churchgate,

Bombay 400 020, o

Be Divisional Railway lManager,
Wesltern Railway,
Pratapnagar,

BarOdao

3. Particulars of the order against which application
is made: :

5

ne application is preferred by the widow of late
Shri Hussainmiya A. Kazj by retiring her husband from

20.11.84 without assioning the reasons and arbitrary




and discriminatory action of the Respondents.

Also not absorbing his son or legal heir

eligible for employment on compassionate ground,
llot paying the pension as per the rules.

Juriédiction of the Tribunal:

The applicant declares that the subject matter
of the order against which she wants redressal is

within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal,

Limitation:

The application further declares that the
application is within the limitation prescribed in
Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act,

1985,

Facts of the case:
The facts of the case are given below:

A. The applicant is the widow of late Shri Hussain-
miya A. Kazi, who was working as Driver Crade
'tA'., The deceased applied for voluntary
retirement due to keeping his ill—heélth, on
20.8.84, by application to the Senior DAV (E)
R

BRC. The said application is marked and annexed

herewith Annexure 'A', The deceased was

working as Driver Grade 'A' and died on
22.11.84. A copy of the Death Certificate

is annexed herewith Annexure 'Q'*

Be The applicant submits that on her husband's

death, on 22.11.84, she preferred an application

e T
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Ann.'
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to the Divisional Railway Manager for settlement
of her husband's dues on 3.12.84. A copy of the

1 1] 3 o - ¥ 1 «%'
Ann. é&lr, same is -annexed herewith Annexure N

C. The applicant again submitted the application to DRM
through Divisional Secretary of the Union stating
that the deceased was voluntarily retired by the
respondents on 20.11.84 instead of 30.11.84 though
he had shown his willingness to retire voluntarily

_from 30.11.84. At this juncture, the épplicant
wants to bring to the notice of this Hon'ble
Tribunal that till the deceased died, no such
order of accepting his voluntary retirement
application is passed or acknowledged by the
A deceased nor & is served to the widow of the
deceased. Normally when an employee apply for
| voluntary retirement, he should always be retired
at the end of the month on the last working day
from afternoon and the application is to be
accepted by the respondent and order is required
to be passed on the same and (o be served on the
employee who has applied for such voluntary
retirement. In the present case, no such order
is served to the deceased and no acknowledgement
is made. The respondents have arbitrarily
retired the demased from 20.11.84 instead of his

desire and willingness was from 30.11.84.

De The Divisional Secretary of the Union had taken

up this issue before the informal meeting with the




E.

Administration and placed the item on the
Agenda -and the extract of it is annexed and

marked herewith Annegure '£i3 But the settle- Ann.'é%

ment of the deceased dues was not done and
another application was preferred on 28.10.85.
A copy of the same is annexed and marked

herewith Annexure @%LH Ann, 'Y

On all these representations and after consul-

tation with the Union, the respondents just

to victimise the deceased and the applicant and
arbitrarily rejected the representations and

appeals preferred by the Union by letter dated

23.7.86, stating that the deceased was resumed

duty on 2,10,84 after his sickness and ‘that 3
time he was informed to spare or surrender his

tools and also he was informed about his retire-

ment from 20.12.84 and has not raised any

objections for the same.

The above stated facts appeare to be a made-
out-story by the respondents which is without any
evidence and without any application of mind.

Not only that the respondents are trying <o

escape from their illegal action. A copy of

the said order is marked herewith Annexure 1%'37 égn.fﬁ'(—

The applicant submits that on receipt of the
order Annexure 'F', the Union preferred another
application to tne Divisional Railway Manager,

Baroda on 12.1.87, a copy of the same is

marked herewith Annexure “&“@ The applicant Ann.'é[c




Ann.'

1

submits that a request was made by the
Respondents to give employment to his son
Shri Mohmad Yunus [Hussainmiya Kazi on a

T

compassionate ground was also rejected by DRM , -

by his letter dated 8.7.87. A copy of the same

is marked and annexed herewith Annexure 'd&

The present application is preferred by the
widow of the deceased for the benefit which

is not given to the applicant or her family
members by itreating the deceased as on duty
and also by not paying the compensation as per
the rules as well as not giving employment to
the son of deceased on compassionate ground.
On succeeding by this application, the widow
is likely to be monetarily benefitted and her
son can get employment who can séve the family
from starving in these harsh days and this
Hon'ble Tribunal may be kind enough to treat

this application sympathetically.

Cn the above facts and circumstances of the case,

the applicant wants to challenge the action of the

respondents in the present application on the

following grounds:

GROUINDS:

A. The respondents utterly failed to comply their own

rules

, particularly Rule 2046 para materia why,

Fundamental Rule 56 and also failed to consider the

case of the deceased that by his application




Annexure 'A', he applied for voluntary retire-
ment from 30.11.84 and not from 20.11.84.
Normally, 3 months advance notice is required to
be given which the applicant has given as per

the application. If the respondents want to

retire the deceased from 20,M1.84, the reasons for his
retirement 10 days before of his willingness should
be communicated to him in writing before passing

an order like that. Since no such reasons has

been found from the record of the deceased, it

is unnracticable that the deceased has not raised
any objection to retire him from 20,11.84. The
action of the respondents is arbitrary, discri-
minatory and violative of principles of natural

justice and requires to be guashed and set aside.

This Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to note that
the actual date of the superrannuation of the
deceased was 30.8.89 and the deceased has actually
applied for voluntary retirement and the respondents
cannot retire him before the date of the willingness
and desire of the deceased. And in the present case,
no order of accepting his voluntary retirement

from 20.11.84 is there, and also no order has been
acknowledged by the deceased retiring him from

20.11.84.

The respondents have failed to {reat the deceased
on duty since he died on 22.11.84 due to that the
widow of the deceased and the family members are

being deprived of the benefits as per the Pension

.




Rules and the employment of the son of the
deceased on compassionate grounds as per the

Railway Rules,

i The reépondeﬁts failed to pay the pension 50% as
per the Pension Rules. In the case where the
employee dges during his service period, he should
be given full pension as ner the Pension Rules
for the period of 7 years. But in the present
case, the family of the deceased is not being

pald as pner the Rules,

Es The deceased was working as the Driver Grade %&k&x
'A' under L.F.Dabhoi and his ticket No.was 6661
though the respondents treated him és Driver
Grade 'B' and paying him the pension as per Driver
Grade 'B' scale of Rs.425-640 (R at the rate of
%.550) which is totally illegal, unjust, discri
minatory and violative of article 14 and 16 of the
Constitution of India and against principles of

natural justice.

s The respondents failed to ireat the deceased on
duty sincé he was under the treatment at luljibhaiPatel
xx® Urological Hospital, Nadiad from 16.11.84 to
22.11.84 and failed to pay the benefits by treating

him on duty.

Reliefs sought:

@z On the above facts and circumstances of the case and
on the grounds herewith mentioned, the applicant pray as

under:



A.

B.

C.

This Hon'ble Tribunal may be kind endugh to
hold that since the order of voluntary retire-
ment is not acknowledged .and served to the
deceased is to be treated as nos order in the
eyes of law and to treat the deceased on duty
and direct‘the respondents to pay the benefits
to the applicant as per rules and also conse-
quently effect to the peasiOA paid to them and
also direct the respondents to review their
reply of the respondents dated 8.7.87 of
rejecting the apﬁlication of her son for

employment on compassionate grounds.

This Hon'ble Iribunal may be kind enough to
direct the respondents to pay the benefits

accrued as per the rules by treating the deceased

~on duty and not retired from 20.11.84 and con-

lsider that actually he was retiring from 30.8.89.

This application may be allowed by this flon'ble
Tribunal with costs, since the applicant has
approached some private legal‘agency,for

preferring this application.

8. ‘Interim order, if prayed for:

A.

Pending hearing and final disposal of this appli-
cation, this Hon'ble Tribunal may direct the
respondents to reconsider the case of the deceased
and direct the respondents to pay full pension to

the family members of the deceased and also direct




"

the respondents to give a suitable employment
to the son of the deceased, Shri Mohmad Yunus

Hussainmiya Kazi.

Be Any other order or directions may be deem fit
by this Hon'ble Tribunal in the interest of

justice.
9, Details of the remedies exhausted:

The applicant declares that she has availed of all
the remedies available to her under the relevant

service rules, etc,

10. Matter not pending with any other court, etc.:
The applicant further declares that the matter reg rd-
»ing which this application has been made is not
pending before any court of law or any other
althority or any other Bench of the Tribunal.

11. Particulars of Postal Order in respect of the
application fees

lumber of iIndian Postal (¢ 74
unber of Indian Postal e g1 2R

Jrder <

Name of the issuing

Post Office: éﬁy'@% [ow,ﬂ 0

Date of Issue of A - Y &

Postal Order:
Post Office at which ,AQJ?OCHVI(’ :
Payable.

12. Details of Index: As annexed.

13. List of enclosures: As enclosed.

thes
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VERIF ICATION

I, Habibannisha Hussainmiya KaZi,vWife of
late ohri Hussainmiya A. lazi do hereby verify
that the contents from 1 to 13 of this application
are true to my personal knowledge and belief and

that I have not suppressed any material facts.

Place: 'S) (,«” oo o1 d‘ﬁ"&“! l§ Q?Lf‘(?ﬂ 2—{ l %\y

Date: Signacure of the applicant
Identified and verified by me: 1 J\\K*

| w& / C
¥.K. Shah, Advocate, e

3 Achalavatan wociety, Div.II,
Navrangpura,
Ahmedabad 380 009.

All the annexures ax® annexed herewilth this
application are true copies of the originals.

| /&
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‘t.-'fy"‘(..?» 1
® Hussainmiva.2.Kazi,
Jetalpur, behind
A\ Hgarwal Cuest Housce
tbjumiya Building,
Baroda,

1 4

Dy s D T G i W T > G AP

2

1, the nunderdigned beg to inform you that my hushand
saimmiya.A.Kazl wesking who was warking as a Uriver
F=D3 has unfortunately di:éxcn 22-11-84, He was

to 14=11=84 and then due tc

L

infective hepatit

of Narhari Hospital, Baroda from ther

to Kidney hospital=Nadiad where he dies_on

ve The period from 1@«21»&4 to 22=«11=84 may

-

as leave due and final settlement done

Yours faithfully,

N ~ N

C Y v ol R V.
v e 1O "‘f\ 1“ ?7 {71 \Hvl 2 ((,) ,\\‘3‘[: )

(Habibannisha)

e
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WESTERN RAILVAY \
Digisional QOffice

ol E/L/2271 Baroda,Dt.23/7/86
. To,
The Divisional Secretary,
" N WREUBaroda

Sub :=2ettlement dues of Shri {lussain Miya A,Fazi,DriverA
D3 exnired on 22/11/84,

Ref :=Your Letter lo. DB/Loco/I/85Dt., 12/13/2/85and
Inf.item Mo. 1/82/8%,

The issue raised in the WREU Inf.Item no. I/8%2/86was examined and
it is revealed that Shri Hussain Miya who resumed duty on 2,10,84
from sicknesswas appraised by LF DB that h&s voluntary retierment as
reguested him has since been accepted with effect from 20/11/84by Sr
DME (8)BRCvide0.0. No,E/L/2271Dt.28,.,9.84 and he was also asked to
deposit the tools in store before 20,11.84,The employee at that time
did not raise any objection to his retierment with effect from 20,11.
G4, - '

In the circumstances,it is deepnly regretted and you will also
anpriciate that it is neither appropriate kRakxxgxxsxrexXRmrnor
nossible at this stage to change the date of his voluntary retierment
from 20/11/84 to 30/11/84, : - N

In view of the above you are requested to close the above Inf.
item,

s/a 22/7/e6,

forDRM(E)BRC,
Copy to:=Sr.DO for inf.please,
» Inf.itemI/82/86,
g A 208 Can
/
L
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Qre 3 ARAiy yldud

L
o -
“\ Divisional Chairman :
G. M. Thakar
Divisional Secretary
P. K Walanj
Divisional Jt. Secretaries :
S. K. Shukla
J. C. Pathak

Faramji Road, Near Guards’ Running Room, VADODARA-390 005 Tel No. 682 & 382 (Rpy.

Western Railway Employees’ Union\Al)

( Fegd. Recognised & Affillated to A, I.R. F. and H. M. S.) %

Ho,DBB/Loco/1/85, Dateds =1=1987,

I=-82/86,
M (E)/BRC,
snb/ Settlement dues of Shri ! lussainmiya
AyKazi, Priver 'A'=DD expired on
22,11,1984,
Dear SIr,

We ave Sorry the onntemts of your office
lotter No.E/L/2271 dt.23.7.86 are not accepta-
ble to us,

You are reduested, thercfore, kindly to
1im% our letter of even No, dt.12/13,2,85 and
25 ,9.25 and review the cvase for justice,

Ve contend again that the employee had
rﬁguvted for voluntary retirement feom 30,11,0)
and it was incorrectly accepted from an early
date, ieee 20,11,84, The administration has
no right to retire an employee from an ecarlier
date than which is requested by.the for volun-
tary rotirement, Thilis tantamounts to ramoval of
employee from service without following pres-
cribed procudure,

TN £

Yours faithfukly,
PR ///lﬁ“'\
\ Divi.Secretary--1C,

NI LAY & PARTIALITY IS THE ROOT CAUSE OF ALL EVILS
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT AIMEDABAL,

0.A.No. 379 of 1987,

Habibumnisa H., XaZi... .. Applicant.
Vs,
Union of India and another,... ..es pondents.

WRLTTEN STATEMENT

The respondents humbly beg to subnit

written Statement as under -

(1) The contents of paras 1 to 5 need no reply.

(2) Regarding para 6(A) it is stated that
deccased Hassainmiya A Xazi was working as
priver 'B' under Loco Foreman nabhoi. Tuis n ot
disputed that deceased Hussalmmiya A.(Kazi,gave
an application dated 20-3-19384 for voluntary

retirement and died on 22-11-194,

(3) The contents of para 6(B) are not disputed.




.
[\

It is not dis puted that applicaxm gave gm

gpplication on 3-12-1934 for settlement of dues,

(4#)  The contents of para 6 (C) are not true
and are not admitted. It is stated that the

ap plication® of deceaseé lussalnmiya A.7{azi for

"

voluntary retirement dated 20-8-84 was accepteéd

L £l

by the Competent Authority with effect from 20-11-84,

on completion of % months' notice, vide Divisional

/‘m-

Office letter No.2/L/2271, dated 28-9-8%, A copy
o:isaid *mkv order is produce¢ herewith and martked

as Annexure /1. It is stated that the deceased

was verbally informed on 8-10-8% by Head Clerk(C)
Dabhoi Shed about acceptance of his voluntary

retirement w.e,f. 20-11-84 on resumption with

| fitnGSS certificave from Railway Doctor after

" ‘sickness, The deeased fiiled up all setilement
papérs on &-11-84 claiming settlement dues upto
20-11-84 which shows that he lmnew about acceptance
of his voluntary retirement w.e.f. 20-11- 4,

The deceased depositedthg vools on 15-11-84,

T T o R R P S R S PN Ot U CE NN (SRS SO, O o Ty Rt A




Annex /2,

.o
(]
..

A copy of said settlement paper is pmoduced

herewith and marked as Annexure B/2. It is

degmgqrthat respnddents have arbitrgrily retired
deceasc§ from 20511f@4, instead of 30711784. It
is stated thét m employee on attawning the age
of su perannuation retires .n the last day of the

months.,

(5) nRegarding para 6(D) it is stated that the

Union Secretary, Westem Tairlway Employees Union
. le B ]

Baroda, hgq ta'en up the issue vide Ann.D to the
petiion and he was repl.ed wide letter No.E/L/

2271 dated 23-7-86 the settlement dues i.e, D.C.0.G.
15,18855 -85 and commutation of pension 1.,27,184-80
were znéﬁed by Accounté OffiCUr vide Cu6-12/30 and
Cif—iZ/Q dated 14-5-85. The Sa.d dues were pasd

tb the applicant vide PI0O NO.B"C/E”789/23/7/1430
dat-d B -5-85. The contents of'épplicanﬁ'é
apélicationdated 28-10-é5 are not fully true and

are not admitted,

(6) negarding para 6(2) .t 1s stated that



res pondent had cdrrectiy replied vide letter
dated 23-7-86. The deceased deposi ted tools
on 15-11-84 and was correctly retired w.e.f.
20-41-84, As stated above, deceased had not

raised any objection at that time,

(7) Regarding para 6(F), 1t is stated
that the application dated 12-1-8§ preferred
by the Union for employment of the son of the ;

deccased was exam:ned by the Competent Authority

and replied vide letter dated 8-7=87. \
el "N\‘\ R
(8) regarding para 6(G) it is statedthat

wthe xg applicant has filed the application

for the relie{sclaimed therein, As stated

hercinabove, the deceased had retired w,e.f.

20-44-84 A N, and hence giv.ng employment to his
son on compassionate grouﬁﬁdmes not arise as he
was not in service on the date of his death,

As stated hereinabove, settlement dues of

deceased are paid to the applicamnt. The

o —

"

‘
Yo
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applicant has no cauvse to agitate on any.of the

grounds mentioned in sub-para- (A) to (E).

(A) The contents of érounds (o) ana (B) are
not t;ﬁe‘and are denied. Tt is denied that

the fespondénts have faiied o cansider their
own rules, particularly Rule 2040vﬁhich is

peri mat?ria to F.0, 56, As stated.herelnabDVe,
the QeceaSQG had applied for‘volunﬁary #e@irement
on 20-8-84, As per extent rules, his voluntary
retirement was acce pted w.e.f. 20-11-84 on
completion of 3 months notice. ‘The deceased did
not raise any objection and filled up and signed
his settlemént papers prepared by the Persennel
Inspector accordingly, It is denied that the
action of respondents 1in acceting veluntary

retirement w.e.f.,20-11=-84 is arbitrary and violative

of principles of natural justice.

(ﬁ) The contents of gax growmd (C) are not

true and are denged, As the deeased had retired



(<)
)

wee.fo 20-11-8%4, he could not have been treated
on duty on 29-11-84,  The widow would be entitled
to the pen@ion per@iSSLble underlthe Rules, but
thezgpn is not entitled to ap poirntment on

compassionate ground as per Ra:ilway lules,

(C)  The contents of gfound (D) aré not true

As the deceased died after retirement, the

appiicant is not entitléd to full pension,

(B)  The contents of ground (n) are not true
and are denied, The deceased was worki g as
Driver Gr.D scale s, 425-640() on pay of

5,515/~ at .the time of retirement .

() The contents of éround (F)'are nbt

true.' The averment of deéeaSed having taken
treatmen£ at Muljibhai ;atél ﬁrélagical Hospital,
Nadiad, from 14-11—84 to 22-11-84 does not

entitle the deceased to be treated as on duty

‘up to 22-11-84. The tools were deposi ted by the

R M A T oy e = TR
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deceased on 15-11-84,

(9) The applicant is not entitled to any
of the reliefs claimed in paras 7 ané & of the
application,

In view of what is stated above, the

application may be dismissed with costs,

Baroda,

ke

: Vi o Divisional Personne% Officer,
) L i4f Western Railway, Baroda, .

I, Miss D.C.Daulatjada, Divisional Fersonnel
Officer?n Western Railway, Baroda, do hereby
state that what is stated above is true to my
knowledge arnd information received from the

rececord and I Believe the same to be true.

Baroda,

/J U(cu

Date: -3-1982,
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Fo.mel applicetion for Bm.m.yn;rj B;;:t-se.ffi.'?}s L.y ﬁhg,&ailway-

) Lot ' S S ) p
Q& )We nt iddresss _ P)zu_‘lé:,gg_ oo eveole R
,/."/ ~ o ¢ - . t p

< TR T Meeen Mgeany AT T
A Y Bilgnatures h1i8enn. s ‘;m Hhry 'L“"’V"(")Z"\
i L

C . " '
oo SPtetdomw 2o ienst  Designatiofs Do ot WY

e

HO4. e 30 B=RIL

TR,
S

-h:t‘. Ih.lﬁ..&.wéi.. e . i G e Ak el a7 e b 14 e ..w.,rw_;,_,w e :;”? (;,
‘ &

‘v\._ , ;. < o : ) -y Ty \ ‘l. A T
y I heve o.ted for nedlWey Puoww b Lukies, 1950 vide ¥

O tdon bid fae o7 e ff;.—'.a‘i:ﬁ-.'d“._;.;;_--_,m__,»_;___f_hv,,“_‘_‘_,g_vm;i{.:‘.il Wiis o e D ik e ped
by Unce? his NObou Limsim i e BREGCL L L e

B 1 =m due to retdruc from service on attpiniug the elc of
retivencnt with eifect Fromioo o s MY Géante ¢f birth
b ednEy o o o % hyve formelity for periads gion to retlre

Y*ﬂlilﬂtarlly fron service witneifect ijmm-r-;? oooelb 7 Ston oot
phetioh ofia o nln o . yeprs servives iy therefore y raeguest

g e [ s

that steps ng Kindly be bzkin wigh ‘mvdew to the pensionaly

‘

bengllvs %‘dm&ésﬁible.m me -béih@éhﬁctidriea by the date of ny
retirements o | T vy ,

3 I enclose ne following documents i-

i) Dé':éiaration&in the form enclosed) regarding ron-receipt
of any penslonary benefits to which this gpplication
refers (vide Rule 2807-RII). .

ii) two coplesg of passport size { 3"x2")photograph/three
: coples of joint photograph with wife showing full neme
and designation duly suthenticéled by my slgnature on
the back of 3t = - | |

iid) Tw> slips (i rorm Nos8 of MAPR) esch contalning 3
' specimen signatures of mine duly attested. '

ive) . Tho slips(inFormNo.9 of MEPR) each having 3 sets of
7 ¥ my'left hand thumb and finger impresslonss :

B S 'Iwo "slip's é'a'.ch ghowing par'bvicule.rs-df my height end
- 7 0 indentdification narkss ;

Le = 1 also enclose slip in Form No, 10 of MR showing (i)
ny ‘acdress alter redrement and (1i) the menner/place of whlch
I would like to recedve :my pensionary benefitse Lf any change
occurs in these before I retires 1 will advise %he head of ny
last offlce, L el E " a '

v ¢ ;.mte’f't’h.aﬁt b canmot accept; any éomxﬁe'rciél‘ employment
before~the exslry of two years from the dete of fetirement or

_ -0y employment under a Givernment outside India abt any timey

without the prior sanction of the Presidents

6. - I mote that I canmot sook euploynent as contractor for
or in comection with the execution of publlc wo rk & whether of
on the.rsilwsy s or under P.W.D. or Defence Forces) of as employee
of such contractors within 2 years of my retirement; without '
the prior of the President, . W A
24 it Ty o Mg et “‘d - YZ) by e '-/l L,
._ 5 AR _
?nq'\neef. . . >

v
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